
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No.1633

ANSWERED ON 21.12.2022


VACANCIES IN CENTRAL UNIVERSITIES


1633. SHRI RYAGA KRISHNAIAH:


Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:


(a) whether a large number of OBC academic posts are lying vacant in Central Universities across the country;

(b) if so, the details of vacancy of academic and other staff posts, institution/University-wise as on date;

(c) the time by which Government proposes to fill these vacant posts;

(d) the details of vacancies filled up by the Central Government during the last five years, institution-wise;

(e) why reserved category posts i.e. OBC, are not filled up;

(f) whether Government has any proposal to absorb already working ad-hoc/temporary/ contract/guest faculty as permanent faculties; and

(g) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

(DR. SUBHAS SARKAR)


(a) to (g) Central University-wise details of vacancy of academic and other staff posts are at Annexure-I. Occurrence of vacancies and filling thereof is a continuous process. Central Universities are autonomous bodies, established under respective Central Acts. These are governed by provisions of the Acts/Statues/Ordinances made thereunder. The recruitment procedure is formulated by the statutory bodies of the universities in accordance with Acts/Statues/Rules and UGC regulations/guidelines. Central University-wise details of vacancies filled up during the last five years are at Annexure-II.

*****
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 Annexure-I

Annexure referred to in reply to part (b) of Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No.1633 for answer on 21.12.2022 asked by Shri Ryaga Krishnaiah, Hon’ble Member of Parliament regarding Vacancies in Central Universities.

Sl.
No.

Name of Central University No. of Vacant
Teaching

Posts (as on
01.12.2022)

No. of Vacant
Non-Teaching
Posts (as on
01.07.2022)

1 CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ANDHRA PRADESH 16 9

2 CENTRAL TRIBAL UNIVERSITY OF ANDHRA PRADESH 18 12

3 NATIONAL SANSKRIT UNIVERSITY 7 2

4 CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH BIHAR 44 34

5 MAHATMA GANDHI CENTRAL UNIVERSITY 28 46

6 GURU GHASIDAS VISHWAVIDYALAYA 110 238

7 UNIVERSITY OF DELHI 824 2388

8 JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA 223 375

9 JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY 344 727

10 SHRI LAL BAHADUR SHASTRI NATIONAL SANSKRIT
UNIVERSITY

37 22

11 CENTRAL SANSKRIT UNIVERSITY 25 109

12 CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF GUJARAT 57 109

13 CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HARYANA 79 71

14 CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HIMACHAL PRADESH 76 58

15 CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU 82 38

16 CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR 118 30

17 CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JHARKHAND 61 42

18 CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF KARNATAKA 99 85

19 CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF KERALA 29 34

20 DR. HARISINGH GOUR VISHWAVIDYALAYA 251 364

21 INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL TRIBAL UNIVERSITY 75 33

22 MAHATMA GANDHI ANTARRASHTRIYA HINDI
VISHWAVIDYALAYA

24 32

23 CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA 138 91

24 CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF PUNJAB 45 46

25 PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY 122 230

26 CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF RAJASTHAN 80 63

27 CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF TAMIL NADU 50 38

28 MAULANA AZAD NATIONAL URDU UNIVERSITY 87 60

29 UNIVERSITY OF HYDERABAD 162 823

30 THE ENGLISH & FOREIGN LANGUAGES UNIVERSITY 56 270

31 HEMWATI NANDAN BAHUGUNA GARHWAL UNIVERSITY 225 112

32 ALIGARH MUSLIM UNIVERSITY 520 1385

33 BANARAS HINDU UNIVERSITY 533 3492

34 BABASHAHEB BHIMRAO AMBEDKAR UNIVERSITY 59 65

35 UNIVERSITY OF ALLAHABAD 417 681

36 VISVA-BHARATI 197 1217

37 ASSAM UNIVERSITY 93 31

38 TEZPUR UNIVERSITY 37 20

39 RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY 92 11

40 MANIPUR UNIVERSITY 124 244

41 NORTH EASTERN HILL UNIVERSITY 179 612

42 MIZORAM UNIVERSITY 46 50

43 NAGALAND UNIVERSITY 69 31

44 SIKKIM UNIVERSITY 70 15

45 TRIPURA UNIVERSITY 152 71

Total 6180 14516
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                Annexure-II

Annexure referred to in reply to part (d) of Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No.1633 for answer on 21.12.2022

asked by Shri Ryaga Krishnaiah, Hon’ble Member of Parliament regarding Vacancies in Central Universities.

Sl.
No.

Name of Central University Total Number of Teachers appointed from

01.04.2017 to 31.12.2021

1 CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ANDHRA PRADESH 0

2 CENTRAL TRIBAL UNIVERSITY OF ANDHRA PRADESH 0

3 NATIONAL SANSKRIT UNIVERSITY 47

4 CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH BIHAR 83

5 MAHATMA GANDHI CENTRAL UNIVERSITY 63

6 GURU GHASIDAS VISHWAVIDYALAYA 117

7 UNIVERSITY OF DELHI 188

8 JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA 80

9 JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY 123

10 SHRI LAL BAHADUR SHASTRI NATIONAL SANSKRIT

UNIVERSITY
27

11 CENTRAL SANSKRIT UNIVERSITY 103

12 CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF GUJARAT 24

13 CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HARYANA 100

14 CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HIMACHAL PRADESH 65

15 CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU 22

16 CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR 34

17 CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JHARKHAND 47

18 CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF KARNATAKA 70

19 CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF KERALA 4

20 DR. HARISINGH GOUR VISHWAVIDYALAYA 0

21 INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL TRIBAL  UNIVERSITY 96

22 MAHATMA GANDHI ANTARRASHTRIYA HINDI

VISHWAVIDYALAYA
42

23 CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA 0

24 CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF PUNJAB 105

25 PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY 43

26 CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF RAJASTHAN 55

27 CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF TAMIL NADU 116

28 MAULANA AZAD NATIONAL URDU UNIVERSITY 94

29 UNIVERSITY OF HYDERABAD 91

30 THE ENGLISH & FOREIGN LANGUAGES UNIVERSITY 22

31 HEMWATI NANDAN BAHUGUNA GARHWAL UNIVERSITY 93

32 ALIGARH MUSLIM UNIVERSITY 212

33 BANARAS HINDU UNIVERSITY 677

34 BABASHAHEB BHIMRAO AMBEDKAR UNIVERSITY 73

35 UNIVERSITY OF ALLAHABAD 55

36 VISVA-BHARATI 50

37 ASSAM UNIVERSITY 76

38 TEZPUR UNIVERSITY 62

39 RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY 37

40 MANIPUR UNIVERSITY 97

41 NORTH EASTERN HILL UNIVERSITY 0

42 MIZORAM UNIVERSITY 128

43 NAGALAND UNIVERSITY 32

44 SIKKIM UNIVERSITY 44

45 TRIPURA UNIVERSITY 10

  Total 3507
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